11/13/2021 506976208

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7023047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANGYIN KANGRUI MOLDING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	10/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGSU KANGRUI NEW MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 11 NAXIANG ROAD, YUNTING SUBDISTRICT, JIANGYIN
City:	WUXI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	214400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16772836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 971-3836

Email: songzhu@zhulehnhoff.com

Correspondent Name: SONG ZHU

Address Line 1: 1936 UNIVERSITY AVE.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350**

Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0007.0009US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONG ZHU
SIGNATURE:	/Song Zhu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Kangrui Name Change#page1.tif source=Kangrui Name Change#page2.tif source=Kangrui Name Change#page3.tif source=Kangrui Name Change#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058121 FRAME: 0175

506976208

无锡市市场监督管理局

外商投资公司准予变更登记通知书

(02000505-1)外商投资公司变更登记[2021]第10290002号 统一社会信用代码: 913202817286908098

陈佳丽:

根据《中华人民共和国公司法》《中华人民共和国公司登记管理条例》等规定,你代表委托方申请

江苏康瑞新材料科技股份有限公司

经营范围、名称、企业类型、营业期限、注册资本变更已经我局核准。主要变更事项如下:

原企业名称:江阴康瑞成型技术科技有限公司

原注册资本:2839.6565万元人民币

原公司类型:有限责任公司(外商投资、非独资)

原营业期限:自2001-06-18至2031-06-17

原经营范围及方式:金属新材料及其成型技术的研究开发;不锈钢制品、金属丝、金属杆及其他金属制品的制造、加工、销售;自营和代理各类商品及技术的进出口业务,但国家限定企业经营或禁止进出口的商品和技术除外;道路普通货物运输。(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动)

现企业名称:江苏康瑞新材料科技股份有限公司

现注册资本:5000万元人民币

现公司类型:股份有限公司(外商投资、未上市)

现营业期限:自2001-06-18至*****

现经营范围及方式:金属新材料及其成型技术的研究开发;不锈钢制品、金属丝、金属杆及其他金属制品的制造、加工、销售;自营和代理各类商品及技术的进出口业务,但国家限定企业经营或禁止进出口的商品和技术除外;道路普通货物运输。(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动)

一般项目:新材料技术研发;通用零部件制造;金属结构制造;金属丝绳及其

第1页 共2页

PATENT REEL: 058121 FRAME: 0176 制品制造:金属材料制造;模具制造;金属表面处理及热处理加工;金属切削加工服务;金属丝绳及其制品销售;金属材料销售;新型金属功能材料销售;高性能有色金属及合金材料销售;金属基复合材料和陶瓷基复合材料销售;金属结构销售;有色金属合金销售;合成材料销售(除依法须经批准的项目外,凭营业执照依法自主开展经营活动)

同时,下列事项已经我局备案:

董事、监事、经理备案 章程备案 工商联络员备案 凭此通知书十日内领取营业执照。



第2页 共2页

Wuxi Market Supervision Administration

Notice of Approval of Change of Registration of Foreign Investment

Company

(02000505-1)Receipt of Change of Foreign Investment Company [2021] No.10290002

Unified social credit code: 913202817286908098

Jiali Chen:

According to the Company Law of the People's Republic of China and Regulations of the People's

Republic of China on the Administration of Company Registration and other regulations, you

apply on behalf of the client

Jiangsu Kangrui New Material Technology Co., Ltd.

the entrusting party for changes in the company's business scope, name, business type, business

period, and registered capital has been approved by our bureau. The main changes are as

follows:

Original company name: Jiangyin Kangrui Molding Technology Co., Ltd.

Original registered capital: 28,396,565 RMB

Original business type: Limited liability company (foreign investment, non-sole proprietorship)

Original business period: From 2001-06-18 to 2031-06-17

Original business scope and method: Research and development of new metal materials and forming technology; Manufacturing, processing and sales of stainless steel products, metal wires,

metal rods and other metal products; Self-operating and acting as an agent for the import and export business of various commodities and technologies, except for commodities and

technologies that are restricted by the state or prohibited from import and export; General cargo transportation by road. (Projects that are subject to approval in accordance with the law can only

carry out business activities after being approved by relevant departments)

Current company name: Jiangsu Kangrui New Material Technology Co., Ltd.

Current registered capital: 50 million RMB

PATENT REEL: 058121 FRAME: 0178 Current business type: Company limited by shares (foreign investment, unlisted)

Current business period: From 2001-06-18 to*****

Current business scope and method: Research and development of new metal materials and forming technology; Manufacturing, processing and sales of stainless steel products, metal wires, metal rods and other metal products; Self-operating and acting as an agent for the import and export business of various commodities and technologies, except for commodities and technologies that are restricted by the state or prohibited from import and export; General cargo transportation by road. (Projects that are subject to approval in accordance with the law can only carry out business activities after being approved by relevant departments)

General project: New material technology research and development; General parts manufacturing; Metal structure manufacturing; Metal wire rope and its products manufacturing; Metal material manufacturing; Mold making; Metal surface treatment and heat treatment processing; Metal cutting service; Metal wire rope and its products sales; Metal material sales; Sales of new metal functional materials; Sales of high-performance non-ferrous metals and alloy materials; Sales of metal matrix composites and ceramic matrix composites; Metal structure sales; Non-ferrous metal alloy sales; Synthetic material sales. (Except for items that must be approved according to law, carry out business activities independently according to the business license)

At the same time, the following matters have been recorded by our bureau:

Directors, supervisors and managers record; Articles of Association Record; Industrial and Commercial Liaison Officer for the record.

Get the business license within ten days with this notice.

October 29, 2021

PATENT REEL: 058121 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 11/13/2021